TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM327813

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.I. Du Pont De Nemours and Company		12/31/2014	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SRF Limited
Street Address:	Gurgaon 122003
Internal Address:	Block-C, Sector 45
City:	Haryana
State/Country:	INDIA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1263327	DYMEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 626-4100

pamela.church@bakermckenzie.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Pamela T. Church Address Line 1: 452 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10074531-50005074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gudrun Juffer
SIGNATURE:	/Gudrun Juffer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is delivered pursuant to the Closing under that certain Business Transfer Purchase Agreement and the DYMEL® Trademark and Domain Name Assignment Agreement (collectively, the "Purchase Agreement") dated as of December 31, 2014, between E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, as the "Seller", and SRF LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of India and having its principal office at Block-C, Sector 45, Gurgaon 122003, Haryana, India, as the "Purchaser."

Capitalized terms used in this Trademark Assignment without definition have the respective meanings given to them in the Purchase Agreement.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Seller has delivered this instrument signed by the Seller to enable the Purchaser to file it with any appropriate Governmental Authority to indicate ownership of intellectual property described below and for the other purposes set forth in this instrument; and

WHEREAS, this instrument supplements and is in addition to all other rights of the Purchaser under the Purchase Agreement and other instruments of transfer delivered in connection with the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which the Seller acknowledges, and by signing and delivering this instrument.

- 1. The Seller sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to the Purchaser all of the Seller's right, title, and interest in and to:
- (a) the registered trademark listed in Annex A to this Trademark Assignment (the "Mark"); and
 - (b) the following properties and rights with respect to the Mark so listed in Annex A:
 - (i) all goodwill associated with the business related to the Mark together with all rights to use, license and otherwise exploit the Mark;
 - (ii) any and all registered Marks and applications for registration of the United States that have been or may be granted or filed, respectively, with respect to such Mark; and
 - (iv) all common law rights with respect thereto, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, any renewals that may be granted thereto, all causes of action and the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of past, present or future infringement thereof.
- 2. As of the date set forth below, the Purchaser has succeeded to all right, title, and standing of the Seller to: (a) receive all rights and benefits pertaining to the Mark and related rights described above and (b) commence, prosecute, defend and settle all claims and take all actions that the Purchaser, in its sole discretion, may elect in relation to the Mark described above.

The undersigned has signed this Trademark Assignment on and as of December 31, 2014.

E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND **COMPANY**

By: Kathaga K. Millord

Name: Koshaga K. Millord

Title: Global bus yess approach Director
Two rachemitals

(Signature Page to Trademark Assignment)

ANNEX A

Registered Trademark

Trademark	Registration No. and Country	Registration Date
DYMEL	1263327 U.S.	January 10, 1984